	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB no. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
مر	To the Honorable Commissione and Trademarks: Please 129	0/49818 gor copy thereof.
Õ	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
.SI.9		Name: Unique Technologies, LLC Internal Address: Ste 208
	Additional name(a) of conveying monty(ica) attached? [] Ver [] No	
2	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Charact A delication
	3. Nature of conveyance.	Street Address: 1631 Forest Road
3		City: La Grange Park State: IL ZIP: 60525
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other	
	n . n . May 22 1000	
	Execution Date: May 22, 1998	
	A Application number(s) as sectors number(s).	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	cution date of the application is
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	09/061,434	
	Additional numbers attached? Tyes XX No	
	4. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Mr. Jordan A. Sigale  Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Suite 8000	Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number:
	City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
6/25/1996 SBAVIS 00000059 09061434 DO NOT LISE THIS SPACE		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  4 FCENEL Statement and signature.  40.00 CP		
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Jordan A. Sigale  June 8, 19		true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original  June 8, 1998
	Name of Person Signing	Signature
l	Tota <b>M</b> umber of page	es including/cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ronald A. Coia, residing at 2742 South 4<sup>th</sup> Avenue, North Riverside, Illinois 60546, a citizen of the United States of America and Joachim Wottrich, residing at 1631 Forest Road, #208, LaGrange Park, Illinois 60526, a citizen of Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented and own a certain invention entitled: "ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT BREAKER LOCATOR WITH TRANSMITTER AND RECEIVER, for which application for a Letters Patent of the United States is filed herewith;

WHEREAS, Unique Technologies, LLC, a limited liability corporation of the State of Illinois, having a principal place of business at 1631 Forest Road, Ste. 208, La Grange Park, Illinois 60525, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patert as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date

Date

Machim Wottrich

RECORDED: 06/15/1998